Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area Manila

BAGONG PILIPINAS
JUL O 1 2025
MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated May 9, 2025 of ROSELLER A. TOLENTINO, Regional Director
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of QIC-District Engineer JOHN PAOLO S. TAN —
DPWH Bataan 1% DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2025 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Qriginal L As Modified .

Project ption - . .

UACS No.  310101101882000
Project ID: PO0915864L2

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation
- Preventive Maintenance - Primary Roads

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe
and Reliable National Road System - Asset
Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Primary
Roads

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) - K0097 + (-062) -
K0097 + (-022), K0097 + 792 - KO097 + 956

Jose Abad Santos Ave (JASA) - K0097 + (-062) -
K0097 + (-044), K0097 + 792 - KO097 + 956

Typeof Work / | UnitCost | Allocation | Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Estimated
Physical Target (P’'000) | (P'00D) Physical Target | (P'000) | Cost (P'000)
CW-1- CcW-1-
Preventive P10,306. Preventive 12,573,
Maintenance of 0655737 $5.029.36 Maintenance of 0/ P5,029.36
Road: Asphalt 7049/ 029. Road: Asphalt | | 40/ /° :
Overlay/ Lane Km Overlay/ _ k‘_
0.488 Lane Km 0.40 Lane km | 7> Q¢
EAO_ . P102.64 EAO ' o / P102.64
Total P5,132.00 Total ' $5,132.00

Data (CMPD).

scope of work within these limits.

Attached are the following supporting documents.
o Certificate of

Geotagged

Justifications from the requesting Implementing Office:
¢ Change in Station Limits due to decrease In physical target from 0.488 Lane Km to 0.40 Lane
Km as per approved DED and POW/DUPA based on the prevailing Construction Materials Price

« The original station limits were determined based on initial budget and projected unit costs.
With the increase in unit costs, the allocated funds are no longer sufficient to cover the entire

bleness of Cost Estimate, Modification Request Form, Certificate of
Availability of Funds (CAF), Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA),
, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan




